Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Unweighted Base 1697 232 177 109 637 408 134 425 684 553 859 838
Weighted Base 1728 236 183 109 646 418 137 500 666 528 848 880
The Conservative Party 454 63 91 38 192 28 42 100 172 170 243 211
26% 27% 50% 35% 30% 7% 31% 20% 26% 32% 29% 24%

E ACDEF E E E G GH K

The Liberals 658 88 46 43 272 139 70 186 246 211 317 341

38% 37% 25% 39% 42% 33% 51% 37% 37% 40% 37% 39%
B B BE B ABE

The New Democratic Party 304 60 25 23 131 44 21 103 111 84 133 172
18% 26% 14% 21% 20% 10% 15% 21% 17% 16% 16% 19%

BEF E BE J

The Bloc Quebecois 195 0 0 0 0 195 0 61 89 44 104 90
1% - - - - 47% - 12% 13% 8% 12% 10%

ABCDF | |

The Green Party 90 21 16 4 39 10 1 43 32 15 37 54

5% 9% 9% 3% 6% 2% 1% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6%
EF EF EF HI

Other 27 4 5 1 12 2 3 8 15 4 15 12

2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E |
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Federal Voting Intention

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2001 264 194 136 759 494 154 500 818 633 998 1003
Weighted Base 2032 268 200 136 768 504 157 575 800 608 987 1045
The Conservative Party 454 63 91 38 192 28 42 100 172 170 243 211
22% 23% 46% 28% 25% 6% 27% 17% 22% 28% 25% 20%
E ACDEF E E E GH K
The Liberals 658 88 46 43 272 139 70 186 246 211 317 341
32% 33% 23% 31% 35% 28% 45% 32% 31% 35% 32% 33%
B BE ABCDE
The New Democratic Party 304 60 25 23 131 44 21 103 111 84 133 172
15% 23% 13% 17% 17% 9% 13% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16%
BEF E E
The Bloc Quebecois 195 0 0 0 0 195 0 61 89 44 104 90
10% - - - - 39% - 1% 1% 7% 1% 9%
ABCDF | |
The Green Party 90 21 16 4 39 10 1 43 32 15 37 54
4% 8% 8% 3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5%
EF EF EF HI
The Communist Party 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 0
0 0 1% - 0 - - - 0 0 0 -
Marijuana Party 8 2 2 0 4 0 0 5 3 0 5 3
0 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 0 - 1% 0
E |
Christian Heritage Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Canadian Action Party 5 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 4 0 3 2
0 0 - - 0 0 - 0 1% - 0 0
Libertarian 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 9 0 2 1 2 1 3 1 5 3 4 5
0 - 1% 1% 0 0 2% 0 1% 0 0 0
ADE
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 70 4 2 4 28 30 2 16 28 22 37 33
3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
ABF
Don't Know 178 24 10 18 68 41 17 43 85 46 81 97
9% 9% 5% 13% 9% 8% 1% 7% 1% 8% 8% 9%
B |
Refused 56 4 5 5 26 15 1 16 21 12 21 35
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Federal Voting Intention

Detailed Tables

Now, (some/other) people say that in the next federal election the Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected under the leadership of Paul Martin, (some/other) say that the Liberal Party does not deserve to be re-elected
and it's time for another Federal political party to be given a chance to govern the country. Which statement is closest to your opinion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected 347 52 18 25 148 78 25 95 123 122 165 182
34% 38% 18% 38% 39% 31% 32% 33% 31% 40% 33% 35%
B B B B B H
It is time for another Federal Party to be 590 79 79 35 194 157 45 173 245 160 292 298
given a chance
58% 58% 78% 53% 51% 62% 57% 60% 61% 52% 59% 57%
ACDEF D |
Don't know/Refused 82 5 3 6 42 17 9 18 34 24 36 46
8% 3% 3% 9% 1% 7% 1% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9%
AB A

Now, (some/other) people say that in the next federal election the Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected under the leadership of Paul Martin, (some/other) say that the Liberal Party does not deserve to be re-elected
and it's time for another Federal political party to be given a chance to govern the country. Which statement is closest to your opinion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92* 46* 159
Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected 347 25 244 33 9 12 25
34% 10% 77% 20% 9% 26% 16%
ACDEF AD AD
It is time for another Federal Party to be 590 207 58 129 81 34 81
given a chance
58% 87% 18% 78% 88% 73% 51%
BCEF BF BCEF BF B
Don't know/Refused 82 5 17 4 2 0 53
8% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 33%
ABCDE
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